offering price of the units (attributing no value to the warrants) and the net tangible book value per share of our
common stock immediately after this offering.

Our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2017 was approximately $14,353,763 or $0.69 per share of common
stock. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our total tangible assets, less total liabilities, by the
number of our shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2017. Dilution in net tangible book value per
share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by purchasers of units in this offering and the net
tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering.

After giving effect to the sale of 1,200,000 units in this offering at a price of $5.00 per unit, after deducting estimated
financial advisory fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of
March 31, 2017 would have been approximately $19,883,737, or $0.91 per share. This represents an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $0.22 per share to existing stockholders and immediate dilution in net tangible
book value of $4.09 per share to new investors participating in this offering. The following table illustrates this
dilution on a per share basis:

Public offering price per unit $5.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2017 $0.69
Increase per share attributable to this offering $0.22

As adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2017 after this offering $0.91
Dilution per share to new investors participating in this offering $4.09

The number of shares of our common stock that will be issued and outstanding immediately after this offering as
shown above is based on 21,915,564 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of July 18, 2017 and excludes,
as of that date:

●3,727,529 shares of our common stock issuable upon exercise of outstanding stock options and unvested RSU
awards;

●73,750 shares of our common stock reserved for future grants under the Company's 2009 Plan and 2,385,507 shares
of our common stock reserved for future grants under the Company's 2010 Plan;

Edgar Filing: SITO MOBILE, LTD. - Form 424B5